# 506887637 09/24/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6934457

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name			Execution Date		
RICHARD STUART SE	GER JR.				09/23/2021		
MICHAEL SHAWN GR	AY				09/23/2021		
PATRICK TROY GRAY					09/23/2021		
DANIEL KEITH VAN OSTRAND					09/23/2021		
KEVIN JOSEPH DERIG	CHS				09/23/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	SIGMA	SIGMASENSE, LLC.					
Street Address:	1209 O	1209 ORANGE STREET					
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801	19801					
	S Total: 1						
Property Type	•	Number					
Application Number: 17		17448643					
	·						
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		(888)456-7824	-4:				
		) the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it wil					
Phone:	-	(512)480-2220					
Email:	ktaylor@texaspatents.com						
<b>Correspondent Name</b>	:	GARLICK & MARKISON					
Address Line 1:		100 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2000					
Address Line 4:		AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	SGS00395-01	SGS00395-01				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	KATHERINE C. STUCKN	KATHERINE C. STUCKMAN				
SIGNATURE:		/Katherine C. Stuckman/	/Katherine C. Stuckman/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/24/2021					
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGS00395-01 A	SSMT exe	ec#page1.tif					

PATENT REEL: 057589 FRAME: 0932

<b>Application No.:</b>	17/448,643
Filing Date:	September 23, 2021
Patent No.:	
Issue Date:	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

#### VEHICLE SYSTEM FOR DETECTING AND VISUALLY CONVEYING VEHICLE BUTTON INTERACTION

for which reference a full description is here made in a provisional, design or utility application for Letters Patent of the United States or under International Convention (e.g., PCT) filed herewith or that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or under an International Convention on <u>September 23, 2021</u>. The Assignor believes himself/herself to be an original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, the entity identified immediately below having a principal office and place of business as identified, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

#### SigmaSense, LLC. 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, any and all provisional patent applications from which the application claims priority, any and all design or utility applications that claim priority therefrom, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, including all divisional, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue.

**FURTHER**, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection with any and all domestic and foreign patent applications identified herein or related to such identified patent applications in respective prosecution thereof and/or to perfect such patent rights.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself/herself and his/her legal representatives, that he/she will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for

### PATENT REEL: 057589 FRAME: 0933

reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, the Assignor has hereunto set his/her hand on the date indicated below. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and/or agents of record in the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application (and/or issue date and patent number of said corresponding Letters Patent) when officially known, if applicable.

Signature of Inventor:	/ Richard Stuart Seger, Jr. Richard Stuart Seger, Jr.	/ Date:	09/23/2021
Signature of Inventor:	/ Michael Shawn Gray Michael Shawn Gray	/ Date:	09/23/2021
Signature of Inventor:	/ Patrick Troy Bray Patrick Troy Gray	/ Date:	09/23/2021
Signature of Inventor:	/ Daniel Keith Van Ostrand Daniel Keith Van Ostrand	/ Date:	09/23/2021
Signature of Inventor:	/ Knin Joseph Derichs Kevin Joseph Derichs	KJD Date:	09/23/2021